PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1@ [ P 953141

2(2) m 151-755

3(3) ;.Xf 3-18231
L u
aG5) | : 302-335

n
6 (10) l’ 1619-30
8 (4) E" 134-525

9 (8) _f 651-019

10 () ‘[' 11-2122

(R3) 15:00 NEWBURY, 6f

bet365 Hackwood Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

BACCHUS 28cD
ch g Kheleyf - Rumbled

DREAM OF DREAMS (IRE) 14 D

ch c Dream Ahead - Vasilia

MYTHMAKER 14 D
b g Major Cadeaux - Mythicism

PROJECTION 28D
b g Acclamation - Spotlight

INVINCIBLE ARMY (IRE) 29 D

b ¢ Invincible Spirit - Rajeem

ENJAZAAT 29D

b ¢ Acclamation - Miliika

EQUILATERAL 29D

b ¢ Equiano - Tarentaise

HEY JONESY (IRE) 29 D

b ¢ Excelebration - Fikrah

NEVER BACK DOWN (IRE) 21 cD

b g Kodiac - Steer By The Stars

YAFTA 21 DBF

gr ¢ Dark Angel - Swiss Dream

Top Tip: EQUILATERAL (7)
Watch out for: BACCHUS (1)

49-7

49-7

69-7

59-7

39-5

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2b

39-2

L Dettori
B J Meehan

Andrea Atzeni
Sir Michael Stoute

G Lee
B Smart

Harry Bentley
R Charlton

L Morris
J Tate

Dane O'Neill
Owen Burrows

W Buick
C Hills

T Eaves
K A Ryan

A Kirby
Hugo Palmer

Jim Crowley
R Hannon

110

106

105

112

112

103

105

109

105

107

ATR VERDICT: A chance is taken on EQUILATERAL to bounce back from a disappointing 12th-
placed finish in the Commonwealth Cup at Royal Ascot. The Equiano colt impressed when bolting up
in a novice contest two starts ago, he is the least exposed runner in the field and represents the stable
which has won two of the last three renewals. Bacchus foiled a massive gamble on Dreamfield when
winning the Wokingham Handicap four weeks ago and, entitled to improve for that first run since
October, he must enter calculations. Hey Jonesy and Invincible Army, fifth and ninth respectively in the
Commonwealth Cup, make up the shortlist.

[SEEEIS  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

2 Download en the
L App Store

|‘-'| [ D FOR
W ansz00 |




