

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 15:00 NEWBURY, 6f

bet365 Hackwood Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)
TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		95314-1	BACCHUS 28 C D ch g Kheleyf - Rumbled	49-7	L Dettori B J Meehan	110
2 (2)	**	151-755	DREAM OF DREAMS (IRE) 14 D ch c Dream Ahead - Vasilia	49-7	Andrea Atzeni Sir Michael Stoute	106
3 (3)	X	3-18231	MYTHMAKER 14 D b g Major Cadeaux - Mythicism	69-7	G Lee B Smart	105
4 (5)		302-335	PROJECTION 28 D b g Acclamation - Spotlight	59-7	Harry Bentley R Charlton	112
5 (6)		212-129	INVINCIBLE ARMY (IRE) 29 D b c Invincible Spirit - Rajeem	39-5	L Morris J Tate	112
6 (10)		1619-30	ENJAZAAT 29 D b c Acclamation - Miliika	39-2	Dane O'Neill Owen Burrows	103
7 (9)		16-10	EQUILATERAL 29 D b c Equiano - Tarentaise	39-2	W Buick C Hills	105
8 (4)	***	134-525	HEY JONESY (IRE) 29 D b c Excelebration - Fikrah	39-2	T Eaves K A Ryan	109
9 (8)		651-019	NEVER BACK DOWN (IRE) 21 CD b g Kodiac - Steer By The Stars	3 9 - 2b	A Kirby Hugo Palmer	105
10 (1)		11-2122	YAFTA 21 D BF gr c Dark Angel - Swiss Dream	39-2	Jim Crowley R Hannon	107

ATR VERDICT: A chance is taken on EQUILATERAL to bounce back from a disappointing 12thplaced finish in the Commonwealth Cup at Royal Ascot. The Equiano colt impressed when bolting up in a novice contest two starts ago, he is the least exposed runner in the field and represents the stable which has won two of the last three renewals. Bacchus foiled a massive gamble on Dreamfield when winning the Wokingham Handicap four weeks ago and, entitled to improve for that first run since October, he must enter calculations. Hey Jonesy and Invincible Army, fifth and ninth respectively in the Commonwealth Cup, make up the shortlist.

Top Tip: EQUILATERAL (7) Watch out for: BACCHUS (1)









